FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 **U.S. Department of Commerce** 03-01-2001 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101623676 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Lucent Technologies Inc. 09 29 00 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Avaya Technology Corp. If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 211 Mount Airy Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) 07920 Basking Ridge New Jersey Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

PATENT

REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0500

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-!619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 732-817-6164		
Name [Docket Administrator				
Address (line 1)	Room 1L-202				
Address (line 2)	101 Crawfords Corner	Road	- FFB		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 629				
Address (line 4)	Holmdel, NJ 07733		and the second s		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument #		
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	nt Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)		
09/272514					
<u> </u>					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
<u>only</u> i	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fac Amount					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account X			
	ayment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 501602		
		eposit Account Number:			
		uthorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Ψ h = me = T	Roan	A Kar	2/21/01		
Thomas J. Name o	of Person Signing	Signature			
Reg. No. 4	• •		- 410		

Execution Copy

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

by and between

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

and

AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Dated as of September 29, 2000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of September 29, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Lucent Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, United States of America, ("ASSIGNOR"), and Avaya Technology Corp., a Delaware corporation, with offices at Suite 105, 14645 N.W. 77th Avenue, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of ASSIGNOR has determined that it is in the best interests of ASSIGNOR and its stockholders to separate ASSIGNOR's existing businesses into two independent businesses;
- B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR presently owns or controls certain patents, patent applications, and invention submissions listed in the attached Appendices A and B (hereinafter "TRANSFERRED PATENTS") and;
- C. WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing separation, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR, subject to existing rights and licenses of third parties, does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS and corresponding counterpart forcign patents and patent applications, with respect to which, and to the extent to which, ASSIGNOR now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver. ASSIGNEE recognizes that ASSIGNOR holds only bare legal title to the TRANSFERRED PATENTS listed in Appendix A (which lists the United States Patents and patent applications previously exclusively licensed to Lucent Technologies Guardian Corp.).

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE recognize that the patents listed in Appendix A may inadvertently include patents that are owned by various subsidiaries of ASSIGNOR, including

Octel Communications Corp., Mosaix, and Lannet. Ownership of such patents shall not be affected by this Patent-Assignment, and ASSIGNEE agrees that any such patents shall be deemed deleted from Appendix A.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title to TRANSFERRED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Daniel P. McCurdy

President, Intellectual Property Business

AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Maurice de Picciotto

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

I CERTIFY that on Soplember 35, 2000, Daniel P. McCurdy personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:

- a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as President -Intellectual Property Business of Lucent Technologies Inc.; and
- b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Lucent Technologies Inc. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

My Commission Expires: Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County

My Commission Expires March 25, 2002

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF SOMERSET) Hunterdon

I CERTIFY that on September 27, 2000, Maurice de Picciotto personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:

a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as Vice President of Avaya Technology Corp.; and

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Avaya Technology Corp. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10

[Notarial Seal]

DEBORAH W. FERGUSON Jolic, State of New Jersey do. 2219308 id in Hunterdon Count

Commission Expires 10/30/2003

APPENDIX B

	Transferred Patents	
Case Name	Filing/Issue Date	Appl/Patent No.
Bogart 17-18-17-14-25-2	11/3/1998	09/185265
Bogart 18-3-1-4-1	6/7/2000	09/588963
Borst 9-19-2-26-3-2-2	3/11/1999	09/266283
Botham 1-1	1/14/2000	09/483781
Bouchard 1-3	12/8/1999	Prov.
Bouchard 2	12/8/1999	auth098
Bouis 1-1	1/29/1999	09/239286
Bouis 2-2-2-11	3/4/1999	09/262235
Brake 1-3-1-2-1-16	09/272514	09/272514
Brand 1	2/25/2000	ques118
Brand 6-36-6-36-5	7/27/1999	09/361550
Brandenburg 1-5-3	10/30/1998	09/183214
Brandenburg 3-7-6	4/15/1999	09/292284
Breggin 3	1/6/2000	auth034
Bridges 1-5-1-1	12/6/1999	09/450019
Briggs 4-158-2-6-5	10/30/1998	09/183352
Briggs 5-3-14-7-6	10/30/1998	09/183363
Briggs 6-2-3-1-2	9/1/1999	09/387456
Briggs 7-23-21-20	11/19/1999	09/443181
Britton 1-1-1-1	11/15/88 (I)	4785408
Brown 6-5	10/30/1998	09/183208
Brown 9-3-9	3/12/1999	09/268511
Brunson 11-1	11/16/1999	09/441106
Brunson 12	2/9/2000	auth100
Buist 1	02/12/1999 (f)	6028500
Burack 13-36-47-71-8	12/01/1999	340768
Burek 19-15-6		09/258188
Burke 10-4	10/15/1998	ques119
Burritt	opened	117768
Cannon 12	1/17/2000	341495
Chan 10-2	1/12/2000	09/482717
Chan 11	1/12/2000	09/482969
Chan 12-3	1/14/2000	auth 101
Chan 13	2/25/2000	auth102
Chang 1-1-2-1-1	authorized	339883
Chang 2-2-3-2-2	authorized	339 884
Chapman 8-5-4-3	3/25/1999	09/276017
Chavez 40	10/29/1998	09/182336
Chavez 41	10/29/1998	09/182337
Chavez 42	10/29/1998	09/182338
Chavez 43	10/29/1998	09/182339
Chavez 44-30	8/31/1999	09/387161
Chavez 45-31	8/31/1999	09/386867
Chavez 46-32	8/31/1999	09/38 6998
Chavez 47-25-33	2/3/2000	ques120
Chavez 48-34	2/29/2000	09/51 544 7
Chavez 49-35	2/29/2000	09/515312
Chavez 50-21-36	2/29/2000	09/51 51 51
Chavez 51-37	2/29/2000	09/515413
Chazin 1-6	1/17/2000	auth103

RECORDED: 02/21/2001